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WALMART, INC.'S  
NOTICE OF SERVING OBJECTIONS AND RESPONSES  
TO DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA'S FIRST REQUEST FOR  

PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS (NOS. 1-6) 

Walmart Inc. ("Walmart") gives notice of serving its Objections and Responses to Duke 

Energy Florida's First Request for Production of Documents (Nos. 1-6), upon Dianne M. Triplett 

and Matthew R. Bernier.   

Respectfully submitted this 22nd day of June, 2020. 

By  /s/ Stephanie U. Eaton 
Stephanie U. Eaton (FL State Bar No. 165610) 
SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC 
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500 
Winston-Salem, NC 27103 
Phone:  (336) 631-1062 
Fax:  (336) 725-4476 
seaton@spilmanlaw.com 

Derrick Price Williamson  
SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC 
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 
Phone:  (717) 795-2741 
Fax:  (717) 795-2743 
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com 

Counsel to Walmart Inc. 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by 

electronic mail to the following parties this 22nd day of June, 2020. 

Dianne M. Triplett 
Duke Energy Florida, LLC 
299 First Avenue North 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 
Dianne.Triplett@Duke-Energy.com 

Matthew R. Bernier 
Duke Energy Florida, LLC 
106 East College Avenue, Suite 800 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com 
flregulatorylegal@duke-energy.com 

Charles Murphy 
Rachael Dziechciarz 
Office of General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd., Room 110 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
cmurphy@psc.state.fl.us 
rdziechc@psc.state.fl.us 

J. R. Kelly 
Charles Rehwinkel 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street 
Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us

James W. Brew 
Laura Wynn Baker 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Suite 800 West 
Washington, DC 20007-5201 
jbrew@smxblaw.com 
lwb@smxblaw.com 

/s/ Stephanie U. Eaton
Stephanie U. Eaton 




